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The PRI's Recent International
Cooperation Activities
This table summarizes our international cooperation activities in recent years, including those mentioned
on previous pages.
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Countries

China

15 Asian countries

China

China

China

China

China

ASEAN

Cambodia

China, Korea

Vietnam

India

Korea

China

India

Vietnam

ASEAN

Uzbekistan

China

India

China

Cambodia

ASEAN

Vietnam

India

Activities

China Workshop

The 32nd Seminar on Economic Policies

Research exchange with DRC

Research exchange with CASS

7th Japan-China Think Tank Forum on Fiscal Policy
Research exchange with NDRC

China Workshop

ASEAN Workshop

The 3rd Seminar for the SME Bank of Cambodia on
SME Finance

The 17th Trilateral Workshop with KIEP-PRI-CASS
Vietnam Finance Forum 2024 with NIF (currently
NIEF )

India Workshop

The 1st PRI /KIPF Seminar

China Workshop

Meeting on Research Cooperation with ICRIER

Research exchange with NIF (currently NIEF )

ASEAN Workshop

The PRI-Ministry of Economy and Finance of the
Republic of Uzbekistan-Banking and Finance
Academy Joint Seminar

China Workshop

India Workshop

China Workshop

The 4th Seminar for the SME Bank of Cambodia on
SME Finance

ASEAN Workshop

Renewal of the MOI with NIEF

Renewal of the MOI with ICRIER

Date(s)

2024.7.29

8.22-9.13

10.23

10.23

10.24

10.24

11.7

11.13

11.18-22

11.22

11.29

12.17

2025.1.10

2.4

2.11

2.18-21

3.14

3.19

3.19

4.22

5.23

5.26-30

6.6

6.13

6.23




