## The PRI's Recent International Cooperation Activities

This table summarizes our international cooperation activities in recent years, including those mentioned on previous pages.

## 2024/7 - 2025/6

Date(s)	Activities	Countries
2024.7.29	China Workshop	China
8.22-9.13	The 32nd Seminar on Economic Policies	15 Asian countries
10.23	Research exchange with DRC	China
10.23	Research exchange with CASS	China
10.24	7th Japan–China Think Tank Forum on Fiscal Policy	China
10.24	Research exchange with NDRC	China
11.7	China Workshop	China
11.13	ASEAN Workshop	ASEAN
11.18-22	The 3rd Seminar for the SME Bank of Cambodia on SME Finance	Cambodia
11.22	The 17th Trilateral Workshop with KIEP-PRI-CASS	China, Korea
11.29	Vietnam Finance Forum 2024 with NIF (currently NIEF)	Vietnam
12.17	India Workshop	India
2025.1.10	The 1st PRI/KIPF Seminar	Korea
2.4	China Workshop	China
2.11	Meeting on Research Cooperation with ICRIER	India
2.18-21	Research exchange with NIF (currently NIEF)	Vietnam
3.14	ASEAN Workshop	ASEAN
3.19	The PRI-Ministry of Economy and Finance of the Republic of Uzbekistan-Banking and Finance Academy Joint Seminar	Uzbekistan
3.19	China Workshop	China
4.22	India Workshop	India
5.23	China Workshop	China
5.26-30	The 4th Seminar for the SME Bank of Cambodia on SME Finance	Cambodia
6.6	ASEAN Workshop	ASEAN
6.13	Renewal of the MOI with NIEF	Vietnam
6.23	Renewal of the MOI with ICRIER	India